Delivery address
Simon Crabbe
Hull Royal Infirmary
General Theatre Reception
Tower Block 3rd Floor
Anlaby Road
Hull
HU3 2JZ

# Sale or Return Goods SOR931

Barcode	Serial Number	Stock Ref	Description
1750586	T3D202002122	2510091	TOF 3D Neuromuscular Transmission Monitor
1741291	<b>*</b> 1	2520110	TOF 3D Hand Adapter
1741295	1227	2520113	TOF 3D Pole Mount (vertical pole)
1772507	20	2530131	TOF 3D Single use Thumb adapter
1772508	100 mg	2530131	TOF 3D Single use Thumb adapter
1772509	-	2530131	TOF 3D Single use Thumb adapter
1772510		2530131	TOF 3D Single use Thumb adapter
1772511	-	2530131	TOF 3D Single use Thumb adapter
1772548	<b>2</b> 1	2530131	TOF 3D Single use Thumb adapter
1772549	(E)	2530131	TOF 3D Single use Thumb adapter
1772550	-	2530131	TOF 3D Single use Thumb adapter
1772551	124	2530131	TOF 3D Single use Thumb adapter
1772552	21	2530131	TOF 3D Single use Thumb adapter

Note: An Authority should not enter into an MIA Call-Off Agreement unless either:

(i) There is a current Overarching Master Indemnity Agreement with current insurance in place, as evidenced by the fact that the Supplier is on Master Indemnity Agreement Register with current insurance that can be viewed at: <a href="https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/master-indemnity-agreement-mia">https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/master-indemnity-agreement-mia</a>; or

Company Name: ("Supplier")	Viamed Ltd		
Address:	15 Station Road, Cros	ss Hills, Keighley, West \	orkshire
		Postcode:	BD20 7DT
Contact Name:	Steve Hardaker	M2	h
Contact E-Mail:	steve.hardaker@viam	ed.co.uk	
Telephone No.:	01535 634542		
the Company at Companies registry): Is there an Overard	hing Master Indemnit	her relevant national y Agreement in place	01291765 DHMIA/1588/16
with current insura number here. If not,	nce? If yes, state "Yes' state "No":	" and insert the MIA	
no Overarching M current insurance. I check that the insur	res completing where the aster Indemnity Agree in these circumstances, rance requirements have and state "Insurance	ement in place with the Authority should to been met as per the	

Delivery Date:	15 June 21	(being the date of delivery of the Equipmen to the Authority)	
Authority:	Hull Royal Infirmary		
Authority Address:	General Theatre Rece	ption Tower Block 3rd I	Floor Anlaby Road
•	Hull	Postcode:	HU3 2JZ
Authority Contact Name:	Simon Crabbe		
Authority Contact E-Mail:	simon.crabbe@hey.nhs.uk		
Authority Telephone No.:	01482 674 541		
The Equipment to be	supplied by the Suppl	ier to the Authority	
Type of Equipment and its purpose:	TOF 3D Neuromuscul Neuromuscular monito	ar Transmission Monito	r

Model/Make:	2510091 TOF 3D Neuromuscular Transmission Monitor		
Serial Nos.:	T3D202002122		
Value:	£1400		
Loan or			
transfer?:			
Note. Where			
disposable			
Equipment is	as colors		
provided, this	Loan		
should be on a			
transfer basis.			
Purpose of			
loan or	Sale Or Return trial to dete	rmine suitability prior to purchase	
transfer:			
Loan Period (to	be completed only where th	e Equipment is be loaned):	
9256 PARAGE 1 1855			
		propriate)] commencing on [ 15] day of	
[ 06]20[			
Premises and Lo	ocation(s) at which the Equi	pment will be kept:	
c/o Th	eatres, Hull Royal Infirmary		
C/0 111	eatres, riuli royal lillillillary		
T	-C.d A.d it - t-l.i - d 1	Fitftft	
In consideration of the Authority taking the Equipment on a loan or transfer basis for the purposes outlined above and the mutual exchange of obligations under the Master Indemnity Agreement Terms and Conditions (August 2016), the Authority and the Supplier confirm that the Master Indemnity Agreement Terms and Conditions (August 2016) shall apply to the provision of the above Equipment by the Supplier to the Authority (on either a loan or transfer basis as specified above) and that upon signature of this MIA Call-Off Agreement by both the Authority and the Supplier a legally binding agreement on such terms shall come into full force and effect between the parties incorporating such Master Indemnity Agreement Terms and Conditions (August 2016), which shall be effective from the delivery date of the Equipment as set out above.			
By signing this MIA Call-Off Agreement, the Supplier also confirms delivery of the Equipment detailed above to the Authority. By signing this MIA Call-Off Agreement, the Authority also acknowledges receipt of the Equipment detailed above on the delivery date referred to above.			
SIGNED on beh	alf of the Supplier:		
		Viamed Ltd	
Name and positi	on:	Steve Hardaker	
		Technical Support Manager	
Date:		15/06/21	
	alf of the Authority:	10/00/21	
SIGNED OILDER	an of the Authority.		
Name and positi	Name and position:		

Date:

COLLECTION CONFIRMATION REC	
To be completed at the point the Equipme	ent is collected by the Supplier.
	under this MIA Call-Off Agreement in relation to
	lities of the Supplier, the Authority confirms
	r confirms receipt, of the Equipment detailed on
the front page of this MIA Call-Off Agreem	ent:
Date of Collection:	
SIGNED on behalf of the Authority:	
Name and position:	
Date:	
SIGNED on behalf of the Supplier:	
Name and position:	
Date:	

Note: An Authority should not enter into an MIA Call-Off Agreement unless either:

(i) There is a current Overarching Master Indemnity Agreement with current insurance in place, as evidenced by the fact that the Supplier is on Master Indemnity Agreement Register with current insurance that can be viewed at: <a href="https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/master-indemnity-agreement-mia">https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/master-indemnity-agreement-mia</a>; or

Company Name: ("Supplier")	Viamed Ltd		
Address:	15 Station Road, Cros	ss Hills, Keighley, West \	orkshire
		Postcode:	BD20 7DT
Contact Name:	Steve Hardaker	M2	h
Contact E-Mail:	steve.hardaker@viam	ed.co.uk	
Telephone No.:	01535 634542		
the Company at Companies registry): Is there an Overard	hing Master Indemnit	her relevant national y Agreement in place	01291765 DHMIA/1588/16
with current insura number here. If not,	nce? If yes, state "Yes' state "No":	" and insert the MIA	
no Overarching M current insurance. I check that the insur	res completing where the aster Indemnity Agree in these circumstances, rance requirements have and state "Insurance	ement in place with the Authority should to been met as per the	

Delivery Date:	15 June 21	(being the date of delivery of the Equipment to the Authority)	
Authority:	Hull Royal Infirmary		
Authority Address:	General Theatre Rece	eption Tower Block 3rd I	loor Anlaby Road
•	Hull	Postcode:	HU3 2JZ
Authority Contact Name:	Simon Crabbe		
Authority Contact E-Mail:	simon.crabbe@hey.nhs.uk		
Authority Telephone No.:	01482 674 541		
The Equipment to be	supplied by the Suppl	ier to the Authority	
Type of Equipment and its purpose:	TOF 3D Hand Adapte Accessory for TOF 3D	r ) Neuromuscular Monito	r

Model/Make:	2520110 TOF 3D Hand Adapter		
Serial Nos.:	Barcode ID: 1741291		
Value:	£38.5		
Loan or			
transfer?:			
Note. Where			
disposable			
Equipment is	Loan		
provided, this should be on a	20011		
transfer basis.			
Purpose of			
loan or	Sale Or Return trial to dete	rmine suitability prior to purchase	
transfer:		canasiny prior to paronace	
I BARCHES VARIETIS INVASCOS.	be completed only where th	e Equipment is be loaned):	
[ 30 days		propriate)] commencing on [ 15] day of	
Premises and Lo	ocation(s) at which the Equi	pment will be kept:	
o/o Thoot	roo Hull Doyal Infirmany		
C/O Trieat	res, Hull Royal Infirmary		
In consideration of the Authority taking the Equipment on a loan or transfer basis for the purposes outlined above and the mutual exchange of obligations under the Master Indemnity Agreement Terms and Conditions (August 2016), the Authority and the Supplier confirm that the Master Indemnity Agreement Terms and Conditions (August 2016) shall apply to the provision of the above Equipment by the Supplier to the Authority (on either a loan or transfer basis as specified above) and that upon signature of this MIA Call-Off Agreement by both the Authority and the Supplier a legally binding agreement on such terms shall come into full force and effect between the parties incorporating such Master Indemnity Agreement Terms and Conditions (August 2016), which shall be effective from the delivery date of the Equipment as set out above.  By signing this MIA Call-Off Agreement, the Supplier also confirms delivery of the Equipment detailed above to the Authority. By signing this MIA Call-Off Agreement, the Authority also acknowledges receipt of the Equipment detailed above on the delivery date			
referred to above.			
SIGNED on beh	alf of the Supplier:	gartesis depressioning	
		Viamed Ltd	
Name and positi	on:	Steve Hardaker Technical Support Manager	
Date:		15/06/21	
SIGNED on beh	alf of the Authority:		
Name and positi	on:		

Date:

COLLECTION CONFIRMATION REC	
To be completed at the point the Equipme	ent is collected by the Supplier.
	under this MIA Call-Off Agreement in relation to
	lities of the Supplier, the Authority confirms
	r confirms receipt, of the Equipment detailed on
the front page of this MIA Call-Off Agreem	ent:
Date of Collection:	
SIGNED on behalf of the Authority:	
Name and position:	
Date:	
SIGNED on behalf of the Supplier:	
Name and position:	
Date:	

Note: An Authority should not enter into an MIA Call-Off Agreement unless either:

(i) There is a current Overarching Master Indemnity Agreement with current insurance in place, as evidenced by the fact that the Supplier is on Master Indemnity Agreement Register with current insurance that can be viewed at: <a href="https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/master-indemnity-agreement-mia">https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/master-indemnity-agreement-mia</a>; or

Company Name: ("Supplier")	Viamed Ltd		
Address:	15 Station Road, Cros	ss Hills, Keighley, West \	orkshire
		Postcode:	BD20 7DT
Contact Name:	Steve Hardaker	M2	h
Contact E-Mail:	steve.hardaker@viam	ed.co.uk	
Telephone No.:	01535 634542		
the Company at Companies registry): Is there an Overard	hing Master Indemnit	her relevant national y Agreement in place	01291765 DHMIA/1588/16
with current insura number here. If not,	nce? If yes, state "Yes' state "No":	" and insert the MIA	
no Overarching M current insurance. I check that the insur	res completing where the aster Indemnity Agree in these circumstances, rance requirements have and state "Insurance	ement in place with the Authority should to been met as per the	

Delivery Date:	15 June 21	(being the date of delivery of the Equipment to the Authority)	
Authority:	Hull Royal Infirmary		
Authority Address:	General Theatre Rece	eption Tower Block 3rd I	loor Anlaby Road
•	Hull	Postcode:	HU3 2JZ
Authority Contact Name:	Simon Crabbe		
Authority Contact E-Mail:	simon.crabbe@hey.nhs.uk		
Authority Telephone No.:	01482 674 541		
The Equipment to be	supplied by the Suppl	ier to the Authority	
Type of Equipment and its purpose:	TOF 3D Pole Mount (v Accessory for TOF 3D	vertical pole) Neuromuscular Monito	r

Model/Make:	2520113 TOF 3D Pole Mount (vertical pole)		
Serial Nos.:	Barcode ID: 1741295		
Value:	£66.75		
Loan or			
transfer?:			
Note Where			
Note. Where disposable			
Equipment is			
provided, this	Loan		
should be on a			
transfer basis.			
Purpose of	esed see Ward Space List List 50 (Space See Sec.	92 NO 8000 NO D 940	
loan or	Sale Or Return trial to dete	rmine suitability prior to purchase	
transfer:			
Loan Period (to	be completed only where th	e Equipment is be loaned):	
[ 20 days	/nWWWWWW (dalata as an	propriate)] commencing on [ 15] day of	
[ 30 days		propriate)] commencing on [ 15] day of	
	cation(s) at which the Equi	pment will be kept:	
	•	Control of the contr	
c/o Theat	res, Hull Royal Infirmary		
o/o meat	res, rian regar minimary		
In consideration	of the Authority taking the	Equipment on a loan or transfer basis for the	
		nge of obligations under the Master Indemnity	
		016), the Authority and the Supplier confirm	
that the Master Indemnity Agreement Terms and Conditions (August 2016) shall apply to the			
	the above Equipment by the Supplier to the Authority (on either a loan or		
		n signature of this MIA Call-Off Agreement by	
		binding agreement on such terms shall come	
		arties incorporating such Master Indemnity	
		16), which shall be effective from the delivery	
date of the Equip	ment as set out above.		
By signing this	MIA Call-Off Agreement	the Supplier also confirms delivery of the	
		By signing this MIA Call-Off Agreement, the	
		quipment detailed above on the delivery date	
referred to above.		To Transcription at a second and a second an	
SIGNED on beh	alf of the Supplier:		
		Viamed Ltd	
Name and positi	on:	Steve Hardaker	
A HALL POSITION		Technical Support Manager	
		THE STANDARD CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR STANDARD STAN	
Date:	310 (10 41 (1) 1 mm 4 mm 4 mm	15/06/21	
SIGNED on beh	alf of the Authority:		
Name and position:			
Date:			
The second section of the second section of the second section of the second section s			

COLLECTION CONFIRMATION REC	
To be completed at the point the Equipme	ent is collected by the Supplier.
	under this MIA Call-Off Agreement in relation to
	lities of the Supplier, the Authority confirms
	r confirms receipt, of the Equipment detailed on
the front page of this MIA Call-Off Agreem	ent:
Date of Collection:	
SIGNED on behalf of the Authority:	
Name and position:	
Date:	
SIGNED on behalf of the Supplier:	
Name and position:	
Date:	

Note: An Authority should not enter into an MIA Call-Off Agreement unless either:

(i) There is a current Overarching Master Indemnity Agreement with current insurance in place, as evidenced by the fact that the Supplier is on Master Indemnity Agreement Register with current insurance that can be viewed at: <a href="https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/master-indemnity-agreement-mia">https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/master-indemnity-agreement-mia</a>; or

Company Name: ("Supplier")	Viamed Ltd		
Address:	15 Station Road, Cross Hills, Keighley, West Yorkshire		
		Postcode:	BD20 7DT
Contact Name:	Steve Hardaker		
Contact E-Mail:	steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk		
Telephone No.:	01535 634542		
the Company at Cocompanies registry):	ompanies House or o	egistration number of ther relevant national ty Agreement in place	01291765 DHMIA/1588/16
	nce? If yes, state "Yes	" and insert the MIA	
no Overarching M current insurance. I check that the insur	n these circumstances ance requirements hav	ement in place with the Authority should we been met as per the ces Checked by the	

Delivery Date:	15 June 21	(being the date of deli to the Authority)	very of the Equipment
Authority:	Hull Royal Infirmary		
Authority Address:	General Theatre Reception Tower Block 3rd Floor Anlaby Road		
	Hull	Postcode:	HU3 2JZ
Authority Contact Name:	Simon Crabbe		
Authority Contact E-Mail:	simon.crabbe@hey.nhs.uk		
Authority Telephone No.:	01482 674 541		
The Equipment to be	supplied by the Suppl	ier to the Authority	
Type of Equipment and its purpose:	TOF 3D Thumb Adapter - (10x single disposables) Accessory for TOF 3D Neuromuscular Monitor		

Model/Make:	2530131 TOF 3D Thumb A	dapter - (10x single disposables)	
Serial Nos.:	Barcode ID: 1772548-52, 1772507-11		
Value:	£		
Loan or			
transfer?:			
Note. Where			
disposable			
Equipment is	Transfer		
provided, this	Transier		
should be on a			
transfer basis.			
Purpose of	Sala Or Batuma trial to data	maine evitability aries to surebase	
loan or	Sale Of Return that to dete	rmine suitability prior to purchase	
transfer:		Fiti- b- lN-	
Loan Period (to	be completed only where th	e Equipment is be loaned):	
[ 30 days	/months/years (delete as an	propriate)] commencing on [ ] day of	
[ 30 days	1	propriate) commencing on [ ] day of	
	ocation(s) at which the Equi	pment will be kept:	
Tremises and 23	cutton(s) at which the Equi	pinent vini be nepti	
c/o Theat	res, Hull Royal Infirmary		
	(1984) (18 - 1984) (1984) (1984) (1984) (1984) (1984) (1984)		
		Equipment on a loan or transfer basis for the	
		nge of obligations under the Master Indemnity	
	rms and Conditions (August 2016), the Authority and the Supplier confirm		
		nd Conditions (August 2016) shall apply to the	
		applier to the Authority (on either a loan or	
		n signature of this MIA Call-Off Agreement by	
		binding agreement on such terms shall come arties incorporating such Master Indemnity	
		16), which shall be effective from the delivery	
	ment as set out above.	10), which shall be effective from the derivery	
date of the Equip	ment as set out above.		
By signing this	MIA Call-Off Agreement	the Supplier also confirms delivery of the	
By signing this MIA Call-Off Agreement, the Supplier also confirms delivery of the Equipment detailed above to the Authority. By signing this MIA Call-Off Agreement, the			
		quipment detailed above on the delivery date	
referred to above		Terroran and terroran terroran same inner canonical Sciences.	
SIGNED on beh	alf of the Supplier:		
	VE. 6.7	Viamed Ltd	
		Figure Eta	
Name and positi	on:	Steve Hardaker	
		Technical Support Manager	
Date:		15/06/21	
	alf of the Authority:	(1) The Table 1	
DIGITIES ON SCH			
Name and positi	on:		
Date			